
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~" ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

L.D. 1014 

DATE :3-3 I-Dt.j (Filing No. H-'03;!) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 735, 
L.D. 1014, Bill, "An Act To Enhance Professionalism of Private 
Investigators in this State" 

Amend the amendment by removing the fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the fiscal note from Committee 
Amendment "A." 

FISCAL XOTE REQtlRED 
(See attached) 

Page l-LR1286(4) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Revenue 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 03/31104 ;tv'ae 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1014 
An Act To Enhance Professionalism of Private Investigators in this State 

LR 1286(04) 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" " to Committee Amendment" " 
Sponsor: Rep. Brannigan 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

No Net Fiscal Impact. 

Projections Projections 
2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 

$0 ($51,000) $32,000 $51,000 

$0 $51,000 ($32,000) ($51,000) 

Changing the manner and terms of how private investigator licenses are renewed will result in the redistribution of 
Other Special Revenue Funds revenues collected by the Department of Public Safety from license fees. The 
department will collect an additional amount of $51,000 in fiscal year 2004-05. In the long term, this revenue 
increase is offset by a revenue loss of the same amount in fiscal year 2006-07. 




