MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 1014				
2	DATE: 3-31-04 (Filing No. H-832)				
4					
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
8					
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION				
12					
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 735,				
16	L.D. 1014, Bill, "An Act To Enhance Professionalism of Private Investigators in this State"				
18	Amend the amendment by removing the fiscal note.				
20					
22	SUMMARY				
24	SUMMARI				
26	This amendment removes the fiscal note from Committee Amendment "A."				
28					
30	SPONSORED BY:				
32	(Representative BRANNIGAN)				
34	YOWN: Portland				
36	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				

Page 1-LR1286(4)

(See attached)



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1014

An Act To Enhance Professionalism of Private Investigators in this State

LR 1286(04)

Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment " "
Sponsor: Rep. Brannigan

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

No Net Fiscal Impact.

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$51,000)	\$32,000	\$51,000
Revenue Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$51,000	(\$32,000)	(\$51,000)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Changing the manner and terms of how private investigator licenses are renewed will result in the redistribution of Other Special Revenue Funds revenues collected by the Department of Public Safety from license fees. The department will collect an additional amount of \$51,000 in fiscal year 2004-05. In the long term, this revenue increase is offset by a revenue loss of the same amount in fiscal year 2006-07.